
Mesa Community College
BACHELOR DEGREE

RECIPIENTS
WITH MCC TRANSFER CREDITS

The purpose of this report is to present the number of bachelor degree recipients from the Arizona
Public Universities who have received credits from Mesa Community College. This report compares
the total number of university graduates to those who accumulated any number MCC college
credits, including Dual Enrollment credit hours. The report also lists the number of students who are
considered to be traditional "new transfer" students, meaning they started at the community college
and accumulated at least 12 credits at MCC before transferring on to an Arizona Public University.

Description 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

Total Bachelor Degree
Recipients
ASU/NAU/UA

21,451 22,746 23,615 24,593 25,433 26,145

Bachelor Degree Recipients
with any number of MCC
credits
Percentage of Total

3,622
16.9%

3,792
16.7%

3,778
16.0%

3,592
14.6%

3,490
13.7%

3,230
12.4%

Bachelor Degree Recipients
who were MCC New
Transfers*
Percentage of Total

1,537
7.2%

1,574
6.9%

1,555
6.6%

1,567
6.4%

1,565
6.2%

1,530
5.9%

Breakdown of Bachelor Recipients with any number of
AZCC Credits by Credit Hours Transferred

AZCC Credit Hours** 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

1 to 11 hours 1,609 1,766 1,778 1,606 1,572 1,348

12 to 23 hours 463 469 505 441 412 390

24 to 34 hours 302 252 266 292 232 271

35 to 59 hours 646 696 633 588 596 572

60 or more hours 602 609 596 665 678 649
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NOTES

* Students with 12 or more MCC credits who entered an Arizona university as new transfers in a fall or spring
semester.

** Students may have additional transfer hours from other 2-year or 4-year postsecondary institutions.

Academic year includes summer, fall and spring semesters.

SOURCE

ASSIST Data Warehouse, June 2017
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