

## Mesa Community College BACHELOR DEGREE RECIPIENTS WITH MCC TRANSFER CREDITS

The purpose of this report is to present the number of bachelor degree recipients from the Arizona Public Universities who have received credits from Mesa Community College. This report compares the total number of university graduates to those who accumulated any number MCC college credits, including Dual Enrollment credit hours. The report also lists the number of students who are considered to be traditional "new transfer" students, meaning they started at the community college and accumulated at least 12 credits at MCC before transferring on to an Arizona Public University.

Description	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16
Total Bachelor Degree Recipients ASU/NAU/UA	21,451	22,746	23,615	24,593	25,433	26,145
Bachelor Degree Recipients with any number of MCC credits <i>Percentage of Total</i>	3,622 16.9%	3,792 16.7%	3,778 16.0%	3,592 14.6%	3,490 13.7%	3,230 12.4%
Bachelor Degree Recipients who were MCC New Transfers* <i>Percentage of Total</i>	1,537 7.2%	1,574 <i>6.9%</i>	1,555 <i>6.6%</i>	1,567 <i>6.4%</i>	1,565 <i>6.2%</i>	1,530 <i>5.9%</i>

## Breakdown of Bachelor Recipients with any number of AZCC Credits by Credit Hours Transferred

AZCC Credit Hours**	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16
1 to 11 hours	1,609	1,766	1,778	1,606	1,572	1,348
12 to 23 hours	463	469	505	441	412	390
24 to 34 hours	302	252	266	292	232	271
35 to 59 hours	646	696	633	588	596	572
60 or more hours	602	609	596	665	678	649

## NOTES

\* Students with 12 or more MCC credits who entered an Arizona university as new transfers in a fall or spring semester.

\*\* Students may have additional transfer hours from other 2-year or 4-year postsecondary institutions.

Academic year includes summer, fall and spring semesters.

## SOURCE

ASSIST Data Warehouse, June 2017